Board (the “Board”) may, where it has adopted a loan authorization bylaw, without further 
assents or approvals, borrow temporarily from any person under the conditions therein set 
out; 

B. The Board has adopted Bylaw No. 4370, cited as “Maliview Estates Sewerage System Loan 

Authorization Bylaw No. 1, 2025”, in the amount of Two Million, Five Hundred and Ten 
Thousand Dollars ($2,510,000); and 

C. The issuance of the said Security Issuing bylaw has been temporarily deferred. 

NOW THEREFORE the Board of the Capital Regional District in open meeting assembled enacts 
as follows: 

1. The Regional Board is hereby authorized and empowered to borrow an amount or amounts